

[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden
hours per response... 0.5

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *					2.	2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
MaDaugall	Iosoph F				A	xalt	a Coa	ntino	Sve	ster	ns Li	d [A	XTA 1	(Cneck all ap)	plicable)			
McDougall Joseph F.						Axalta Coating Systems Ltd. [AXTA]								Director 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle)						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)				
						2/5/2018								EVP & Pres., Global Refinish				
TWO COMMERCE SQUARE, 2001									2/:	5/2	018			LVI & IICs.	, Globai i	Cillisii		
MARKET STREET SUITE 3600																		
(Street)					4.	If Aı	mendm	ent, D	ate (	Orig	inal Fi	led (MM	/DD/YYYY)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)				
DINI ADEL DINA DA 10102																		
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103														X_Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City) (State) (Zip)													Form fried by whole than One Reporting Ferson					
			Table	e I - N	lon-De	erivat	tive Sec	curitie	es Ac	equi	red, D	isposed	of, or Be	neficially Own	ed			
1.Title of Security				2. Tran				3. Trans. Cod		de				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned			6.	7. Nature
(Instr. 3)					Execution Date, if any		(Instr. 8)				sed of (D) 3, 4 and 5)					Ownership Form:	of Indirect Beneficial	
						Date, I	ii aiiy				(msu.	, 4 and 3)		(msu. 3 and 4)			Direct (D)	Ownership
												(A) or					or Indirect (I) (Instr.	(Instr. 4)
								Cod	le	V	Amoun		Price				4)	
Common Shares				2/5/2	2018			S (1	Ŋ		1528	D	\$30.69 (2)		101023		D	
Common Shares				2/5/2018				A			21804 (3)	A	\$0.00		122827		D	
Common Shares 2/5/2				2018			A		10902 (4)	A	\$0.00	133729		D				
Common Shares				2/7/2	2018			s <u>(1</u>	)		1142	D	\$30.34		132587		D	
									•				•					
	Tab	le II - Der	ivativ	e Sec	urities	Bene	eficially	y Owr	ned (	e.g.	. , put	s, calls,	warrants	options, conve	rtible sec	curities)		
1. Title of Derivate	2.	3. Trans.					5. Numl						d 7. Title and			9. Number of	10.	11. Nature
Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	Date	Execu Date,						ive Securities ed (A) or		ıratıon L	ate	Securities Derivative		derivative Securities	Ownership Form of	of Indirect Beneficial	
(msu: 5)			Dute,	ii uiiy		Disposed							(Instr. 3 ar	(Instr. 5)	Beneficially	Derivative	Ownership	
														1		Owned Following	Security: Direct (D)	(Instr. 4)
	Security									Date		Expiratio	n	Amount or		Reported	or Indirect	
					Cod-	v	(4)		(D)		rcisable		Title	Number of Shares		Transaction(s)		
Employee Stock Option	\$29.81	2/5/2018			Code A	V	(A)		(D)		<u>(5)</u>	2/4/2028	Common		\$0.00	(Instr. 4) 41450	4) <b>D</b>	
Option			1				i .						Shares					

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- (1) The sales reported in this Form 4 were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading instruction to satisfy the reporting person's tax withholding obligation upon vesting of a portion of a restricted stock award.
- (2) The price reported is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at per share prices ranging from \$30.68 to \$30.70. The reporting person undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer, or any stockholder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- (3) The number of performance shares issued under this award on the third anniversary of the grant date may range from zero to 200% of the number of shares set forth above based upon the Company's relative total shareholder return during the three-year performance cycle ending December 31, 2020.
- (4) This restricted stock unit grant vests in three equal annual installments beginning on the first anniversary of the grant date.
- (5) This option vests in three equal annual installments beginning on the first anniversary of the grant date.

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
McDougall Joseph F. TWO COMMERCE SQUARE 2001 MARKET STREET SUITE 3600 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103			EVP & Pres., Global Refinish					

/s/ Jared T. Zane, attorney-in-fact

ι\_\_

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

2/7/2018 Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.